U.S. PTO 11/811317 06/08/2007

06-25-2007



: COMMERCE **Trademark Office**

RECORDATION FOR

103419149

PAIENIS			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Charles Glenn Schwynoch	Name: Maximum Mortorsports		
Luka Dugandzic John David Fabry	Internal Address:		
Michael Alan Smith			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3430 Sacramento Drive, Unit D		
Execution Date(s)			
Assignment Merger	3 11 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Luis Obispo		
Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment	75		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 93401		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/811317			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Charles Schwynoch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3430 Sacramento Drive, Unit D	✓ Enclosed		
Street Address. 3430 Sacramento Drive, Onit D	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: San Luis Obispo	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: California Zip:93401	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: Michael Alan Smith 805-544-874	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: The Ileun John h	6/4/07		
Signature	Date		
Charles Glan Schwnoch Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 06/12/2007 WABDELR1 00000024 [1811317 04 FC:8021 40.00 0P

REEL: 019476 FRAME: 0984

Attorney Docket No.: MM_CCP197_USNPA

ASSIGNMENT

"For valuable consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Maximum Motorsports, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at: 3430 Sacramento Drive, Unit D. San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are described in the application for United States Patent identified below and to any and all improvements thereto.

The undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest to all applications (including provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, and extensions), which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and under the terms of any treaties or conventions (including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention) relating to said invention and any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

The undersigned agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said invention and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, and for vesting title to said invention and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention and improvements, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Application for U.S. Patent Caster-Camber Plate Assemblies, which

	Has been executed by the undersigned on	l	
	X Has been executed by the undersigned con	currently herewith,	
	Which was filed on,	, and assigned Serial No	
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed th	is Assignment on the date indicate	d below:
Signature:	Che Ilan Show	Date:	6/4/07
	Charles Glenn Schwynoch 544-B Higuera St.		•
•	San Luis Obispo, CA 93401		
Signature:		Date:	6/4/2007
	Luka Dugandzic ————————————————————————————————————		
	San Sus Obispo, CA 93403-3953		
Signature:	105	Date:	6/4/2007
	John David Fabry P.O. Box 4513		•
	San Luis Obispo, CA 93403		
Signature:		Date:	6/4/2007
	Michael Alan Smith		-
•	2050 8th St., Apt H Los Osos, CA 93402		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)		
County of San Luis Ohisp	· Ss.		
County of SAN 2013 Cons	- J		
On <u>6/4/07</u> , before me, <u>7</u>	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")		
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")		
personally appeared Chaeles Glenn >	ch wy noch Luka Dugan dzic,		
personally appeared <u>Chaeses blenn Schwynoch Luka Dugandzic</u> , Name(s) of Signer(s) Town David Fas Ry, and Michael Alan Smith			
BRENT M. KOSTIW Commission # 1600119 Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2009	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she they executed the same in his/hertheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hertheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS gynand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public		
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document			
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:			
Document Date:	Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name:			
☐ Individual	☐ Individual		
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER		
☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here	Top of thumb here		
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator		
☐ Other:	Other:		
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:		

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 | Item No. 5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-878-6827

RECORDED: 06/08/2007

PATENT REEL: 019476 FRAME: 0986